Cash flows from non-regulated
recycled water assets are added
to future regulated income
streams.

Investment/interest income is
excluded.

Cash outflows:

Operating expenditure

Asset value would be higher if
operating expenditure was
lower than that incorporated
into prices over the current
Price Path and no effect
thereafter as it is assumed
that operating expenditure
would be fully funded (‘passed
through’) in future IPART
Pricing Determinations.

Operating expenditure from
budgets in the Corporation’s
Statement of Corporate Intent,
excluding non-cash items such
as depreciation and impairment
expenses.

Operating expenditure from
budgets in the Corporation’s
Statement of Corporate Intent,
excluding non-cash items such
as depreciation and impairment
expenses.

Capital expenditure

Asset value would be higher if
capital expenditure was
higher.

Capital expenditure over the 10
year forecast / discount period.

Capital expenditure required to
complete capital projects in
progress at 30 June 2015.

Sensitivity analysis

 Rate
Applied %

If higher
+0.25%

If lower
-0.25%

(i) Discount rate

Nominal post-tax rate 6.50% 6.75% 6.25%
Calculated fair value of property, plant and equipment ($000) 17,136,495 16,201,495 18,211,495
Resulting change ($’000)   (935,000) 1,075,000

 Rate
Applied %

If higher
+1.0%

If lower
-1.0%

(ii) Estimated future service and usage revenue

Statement of Corporate Intent 2016-17 100% 101% 99%
Calculated fair value of property, plant and equipment ($000) 17,136,495 17,595,495 16,677,495
Resulting change ($’000)   459,000 (459,000)

158 Financial statements | Sydney Water Annual Report 2015–16|  Sydney Water Annual Report 2015

 Sydney Water Corporation – 30 June 2016   Page 23


(f) Fair value model

A discounted cash flow model is used to determine the total fair value of all of the Corporation’s asset classes, including market land
and buildings, leasehold property, system assets, plant and equipment and computer equipment, and also intangible assets (see note
5). Fair value is calculated based on discounting the future cash flows derived from the IPART methodology for regulated assets and

[…]

Cash flows from non-regulated
recycled water assets are added
to future regulated income
streams.

Investment/interest income is
excluded.

Cash outflows:

Operating expenditure

Asset value would be higher if
operating expenditure was
lower than that incorporated
into prices over the current
Price Path and no effect
thereafter as it is assumed
that operating expenditure
would be fully funded (‘passed
through’) in future IPART
Pricing Determinations.

Operating expenditure from
budgets in the Corporation’s
Statement of Corporate Intent,
excluding non-cash items such
as depreciation and impairment
expenses.

Operating expenditure from
budgets in the Corporation’s
Statement of Corporate Intent,
excluding non-cash items such
as depreciation and impairment
expenses.

Capital expenditure

Asset value would be higher if
capital expenditure was
higher.

Capital expenditure over the 10
year forecast / discount period.

Capital expenditure required to
complete capital projects in
progress at 30 June 2015.

Sensitivity analysis

 Rate
Applied %

If higher
+0.25%

If lower
-0.25%

(i) Discount rate

Nominal post-tax rate 6.50% 6.75% 6.25%
Calculated fair value of property, plant and equipment ($000) 17,136,495 16,201,495 18,211,495
Resulting change ($’000)   (935,000) 1,075,000

 Rate
Applied %

If higher
+1.0%

If lower
-1.0%

(ii) Estimated future service and usage revenue

Statement of Corporate Intent 2016-17 100% 101% 99%
Calculated fair value of property, plant and equipment ($000) 17,136,495 17,595,495 16,677,495
Resulting change ($’000)   459,000 (459,000)

158 Financial statements | Sydney Water Annual Report 2015–16 Sydney Water Annual Report 2015–16 | Financial statements  159

O
verview

C
orporate

governance
C

ustom
er at

the heart
W

orld class
perform

ance
H

igh perform
ance

culture
Fin

an
cial

statem
en

ts
A

ppendixes

|  Sydney Water Annual Report 2015

 Sydney Water Corporation – 30 June 2016   Page 25


(g) Depreciation and amortisation

Items of property, plant and equipment (excluding freehold land) that are either owned or under a finance lease are depreciated or
amortised on a straight-line basis over their estimated useful lives, making allowance where appropriate for residual values. The lives